NS. CASE CANEE	My too	1 co3 , Mal80	10 4787, K	loas / Lax	
Surveyor:	(ca/vin	DOI: ASSIGN	MENT	ate / Time :	23/8
Pre-assign / CCU	SFC	3373 A		egistered in Merimen:	664460Sh
Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No.	Lim Jua	N CNA 40178550	Claim No : Policy No : Make / Model :	2004	
Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner	7 ( <b>Ø</b> \$ / NO )	D.O.A. 01.03-18 Nature of Accident	Place of Accident	balestiler	Pol
If NO, Driver Nar Driver Tel		(V/L: (E) / NO.)	OI GIA REPORT	OS/NO; TP GIA RE	PORT: YO / NO Yes / No
SH 9083	INSRS		INSRS:		ISRS
WSP: WWW. Tel: WWW. Liability: RMKS:	MSP. Tel: Liabilit RMKS	1/4 - 3/1	WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		SP: el: ability: MKS:
Date/Time					
- (213	[CLIA 083] - CHI	11700 1479 Phyligh	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TAGE ion-Reporting ltr (1st):	DATE / PIC
CAM	STYLESTATE NAT	11 ( ) 1 Property 1111	1. 78 4/16 N	en-Reporting ltr (2nd) on-Reporting ltr (Final) otification ltr (if non-pickup	
11/3/166 2.40/	(P. Inform To	Ar Lim. Continu P claim. Agrood	rear ended	fier call itr to OI:  occumentation Check Lists fortification itr (if non-pickup	Handler Typist
19918 -	pusent		A	offer call ltr to Ol: offhorisation To Act	
19/2/10 -	Freque to 1	veran t clup	F	inal Repair Bill: ar Rental Invoice:	
			I.	TA/GIA: Medical Bill	
			N.	fR: Aandate/Reject Instruction OD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	P	ayment Breakdown Form ost-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 17 PIF	Confirm with Cocilia	96	mail Call	Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Whi	% (W (Agreed SS 1237-01	A Assed) BOLA S/N No. 2		f XO or B 28, Ass. Lin :	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):		5 days XIS-W days) 3.5 days)		GOR	U W
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	The state of the s	OR + LOI   Tick only o	nej		
Medical: Disbursement:	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independ	lent) 2	) Claim status: North R. 1) Report Format:	
Legal Cost	ss (8n.w	Global Sum SS: 18 20.0	1	Survey fee: 42	204\$20
Total: FINAL PAYMENT	SS 1817.W	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 1820.00	Name 1: Comfort DR	Igro Engineer		
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$	Name 2: Name 3:			

ann twi	SH 90835 194 25
	The Wider Higgs State Van Larry 10 French III
CO TE ME TERES CO RESTEMATING MI	***** ********************************
To hope a property	Hyul- 240 1(85
- 0780075	Bhe 240 1(85
	31/858
75.752	Brg Tid
F210/16	KAHLB 414A G40 75288
Demand	Der Corto Good   6 Popr   Burns
Eminus Econo	Steering in: 4 Jammed Leaked Burnton
Claric Record	Braile mon Co Lemimed Leeked (Burnt or
Male 27 - 67	Ups NE BRIT STD OF OL
	700 800 = 205/60 R16
Folia Condition	E.
Ferrary The van had commenced its N.S. (2.6)	BS   DUN   EXNOVA   GT   FS   LIZA   MIC   OHTSU   PIR   SUM
recair at the time of Inspection	TOYO YORO OF Holes
Bellot Samer (Bue	2 3
CAC Applicant Poors Consistent? Yes of No.	7 =- PSS 7 PSS 2
Gia PR Seen Consistent? Yes of No	.5s
Em Packet 2 cays Pass Year or No.	5/2/18
Sum	CDGE (Loying)
CA REV REP 24 HRS	Des of Camages Pro   Read   DIS   NIS   UIC   Readrap or
Vende (N) OUT Owe Ferein Corrected	The U.C. I Chassis frame I Body Structure affected due to contact
1/5/8 Chi 11/ \$ 1156.8/2	And the second s
//	, F. IF.
PIP \$ 1156.08 (tool	K 1606.70/58%)
111 4 115000 100	4 1000
Institut FaiRm II   Prail Report	Days Of Receiv
Arna) Rapon,	Resurvey No. of Trip.   Line Feb.
Tell Time Per Fig. 1	
Add Fe	#:
	Charlet E de
	*4F   1
	To see the second secon



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18004	1287/K1pa3
CH/	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date : 06-03-2018	
1.	1. 1000	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SFK 3373A	Veh. Inspected	SH 9083J
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	06/03/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	01/03/2018	Inspection Date	05/03/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	NEERING PTE LTD	
	156	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	



A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Date/Time: 02.03.2018 17:28

eam: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD Sales Order:	JC NO305121488
TOMER	REGN SH 9083J	MILEAGE
MS 7010045	LTD MAKE HYUNDAI	FUÉL E 1/2 F
TOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE RESS Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODELI-40	02.03.2018 13:00
(F) 65508755 (O)	YR OF MANO7. 2015	TARGET DATE
COUNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE 41UMGU0752	288 COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

NATURE: 3P 01.03.2018

returned to Service Reception upon collection

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ALG- taxi Readomag LKK/ Kalmi -

SERVICE ADVISOR			
SERVICE ADVISOR			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
owledgement Stip		高 Exit Pass	
ile No.:	ARRY	Vehicle No.: SH 9083J	
Larry NG			
e of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

AIG

VEHICLE NO: SH 9083J

DATE 5/3/2018 10:41

MAKE

HARE .

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DOA: 01.03.18

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	ı	Init Price	- 4	Amount	1
	Rear Bumper				S	603.60	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement 2				S	504.35	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH).		\$	180.00	\$	360.00	
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket 7				S	49.00	ı
	Rear Bumper Clips				S	22.00	ı
	Rear Bumper Sponge 🗶 -				\$	143.40	l
	Rear Bumper Under Cover /				S	225.00	ı
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH/RH) LUV P	44	s	32.00	\$	64:00	
	SUB TOTAL				s	1,971.35	ł
	LESS 20%				S	394.27	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				s	1,577.08	-
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 🗶				S	135.70	,
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo				5	50.00	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				5		
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		s	100.00	S	200.00	
					s	435.70	
	Labour Charge					2-0	
	Panel Beating				S	380.00	
	Spray Painting Charge				S	200.00	1
	Wiring Charge				\$	59.00	†
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor				S	120.00	1
	TOTAL LABOUR				s	750.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				s	2,762.78	
	Kaballking						
arry Mg	Ke br ((kin)  1 5/5/18 112.6.  2 Rg,  Plp  Before P-21 p ld	the + To = To	Repaire resurvey to display on	onsultants hence r of the following: before/after a:	1		
	287,	* 75	d party as Regal to	missbecht und school projektory school in Konstalise	No.	200 13	
	Refor P-21 plt	81	applicate t	ry device must be not approved from an	Pos	HOPOTT -	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the			to Reporter The final remain		hum well	1
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survey	Date					

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our.	Job Re	No . 30512	21488						
Date		94-3334-4	. 2018		ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte L 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 5089 Fax: 6546 6156				
FINA	LIZAT	ION FORM			Fax: 654	6 8156			
To	-	LI	KK		Fax:				
Attn		KA							
		No. : SH 908		Dat	e of Accident:	01/03/18			
	- 5								
The	survey	and estimates of the	a repairs of the a	bove-mentione	d vehicle are as fi	ollows:-			
1.	The	repair job shall bill to		AIG		SFK3373A			
2.	The f	finalized amount sha	all be:						
	(a)	Spare Parts after	List discount			\$756.08			
	(b)	Labour Charges				\$400.00			
		Total for Part-By	Part Repair Co	st		\$1,156.08			
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair Total for Lumpsum Final Lumpsum F	n repair cost afte	r Less:					
		nated normal period							
	We s	Charles and the Common of Participants and the Common of t				no reply from you			
4.	We s	shall treat the abov	e amount as Co	errect and Cont					
4.	We s	shall treat the above in 7 working days	e amount as Co	errect and Cont	firmed if there is				
4.	We s within	shall treat the above in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :	e amount as Co	w fir	firmed if there is	mates and			
4.	We s within	shall treat the above in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :	e amount as Co	wrect and Conf	firmed if there is e confirm the esti alized amount	Makes and			
4.	We s within	shall treat the above in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :	e amount as Co	W fir	firmed if there is e confirm the esti- alized amount	Makes and			
4.	We s within Than Signa Nam	shall treat the above in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :	e amount as Co	W fir	Firmed if there is e confirm the estimalized amount gnature:	mates and			
4.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :	e amount as Co	W fir	Firmed if there is e confirm the estimalized amount gnature:	Makes and			
4.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :  e : 6214 8316  : 6546 8156	e amount as Co	W fir	Firmed if there is e confirm the estimalized amount gnature:	Makes and			
4. 5.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assissature :  e : 6214 8316 : 6546 8156	e amount as Co	Prect and Confinence Signature Signa	e confirm the esticalized amount gnature:	Kalla 6/3/18			
4. 5.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assis lature :    6214 8316   6546 8156     Use Only	e amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the esticalized amount gnature:	Kalla 6/3/18			
4. 5.	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official	shall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assissature :  ature :  6214 8316  6546 8156  I Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day  Income Paid	e amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the esticalized amount gnature:	Kalla 6/3/18			
1. F 2. L 3. S 4. L 5. M	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax Official Rental F. coss of Survey I. TA Sea Medical	shall treat the above in 7 working days lik you for your assis lature:  e: 6214 8316 : 6546 8156  I Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees arch Fee Fees (on behalf, if applicable)	e amount as Co	Document Attached Yes or No	e confirm the esticalized amount gnature:	Kalla 6/3/18			

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 06.03.2018 Time: 10:28:32

REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO MILEAGE

MAKE

305121488 : SH 9083J : 0000000000 : HYUNDAI

MODEL

: 1-40

DATE/TIME IN

DATE OF REGN : 16.07.2015 : 02.03.2018 13:00

ACCIDENT DATE : 01.03.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

### PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0579-G I40VC COVER ASSY-RR BUMPE 1 603.60 20.00 482.88

0002 04-01-0101-0111-G HYUNDAI BUMPER COVER CLIP 10 L 22.00 20.00 17.60

0003 04-01-0103-0738-G I40VC COVER-RR BUMPER LWR 1 225.00 20.00 180.00

0004 04-01-0103-1150-A 140VC PROTECTOR MAT 1 50.00 50.00

0005 04-01-0103-0851-G 140VC REFLECTOR/REFLEX AS 1 32.00 20.00 25.60

SUB-TOTAL : 756.08

#### JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 200.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 180.00

0002 L REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 20.00

SUB-TOTAL: 400.00

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

AIG

VEHICLE NO: SH 9083J

DATE 5/3/2018 10:41

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

DOA: 01.03.18

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit P	rice	A	mount	
	Rear Bumper /				S	603.60	1
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement				S	504.35	ı
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		S	180.00	S	360.00	ı
	Rear Bumper Side Bracket				\$	49.00	١
	Rear Rumper Clins				S	22.00	1
	Rear Bumper Sponge				5	143.40	1
	Rear Bumper Under Cover — 4				5	225.00	1
	Rear Bumper Reflector Lamp (LH/RH)	Hysuc	S	32.00	S	64.00	
	SUB TOTAL				\$	1,971.35	- 1
	LESS 20%				S	394.27	-
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				5	1,577.08	
	Dan Danis Danis Santan					135.70	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo				2	50.00	1
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo				5	50.00	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat		s	100.00	S	200.00	- 1
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		3	100.00	2	200.00	1
					\$	435.70	
	Labour Charge					2-0	
	Panel Beating				\$	380.00	
	Spray Painting Charge				S	200.00	1
	Wiring Charge				\$	59.00	1
	R/Refix Reverse Sensor				S	120.00	
	TOTAL LABOUR				s	750.00	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the desired of the de				s	2,762.78	
MG.	Ka bullking	the Repaire	onsultants her nof the following	ng:			
M MG		To display its	before/after spray imaged part(s) du				
	1/ 5/3/18 112.6	Parts prices	am subject to con-	firmation			
		Third party s	arvey is on a TWith of Licensia is also		basis		
	20%	Supplement	DESCRIPTION	resummed.			
	810	is subject to	field approval from				
	DI PalalA	Adknowledged	by Reparet				
	Kefm 124 PC	Signature:					
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of t	tiole: he above e	elitele. The fi	nal repair	guani	um will	Ī
	be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surve						ď

COMFORTDELGRO

Our F Your		T 0318 / SH 9083J	/CL(st)	9			1	NGI	NEERING
Date		12-Mar-18	-				Combi	rithel Gen I	Engineering Pte Ltd
	-		-	(	DGE Taxi Cla	aims D			ed Singapore 579701
	ASIA PACIF	TC INSURANCE	PTE LTD		9 Loyang Driv Singapore 508		Floor		mine +65 6583 6280 lmille +65 6280 9755
	henton Way	15				mnn			www.cdge.com.ag
	97.0							Copper S	
#07-									Workshops
	apore 079120								Braddell 205 Braddell Road
Attn	: Motor Cla	ims Department	WITHOU	JT PRE.	IUDICE				Singapore 579701
Dear				V0115					59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508989
		VING OUR TAXI	SH 9083J		INSURED	SFK	3373A		Sin Ming
AND	OTHER			ON G	1.03.18				383 Sin Ming Drive Singspore 575717
Vehic	cle No : SI	sed repair workshop H 9083J which was and the taxi driver o	involved in th	ne captio	ned accide	nt wit	th your insi	ured veh	Total diffusioner in Trial or district
	esenting their of	claims against the p	arty responsit	ble for a	l applicable	mat	ters arising	from	320 Util Flows 3 Singapore 408549
	-01717777								Senoko Loop
		s caused by the neg							Eingapore 758158
		hese claim for your	consideration	on beh	alf of the cla	aimai	nts.		Sungel Kadut
100	OWNER'S C					\$	1,237.01		7 Sungel Kaitut Way Singapore 728791
1 2	Cost of Repa	आ ys Loss of Rental @	s 115.00	ner day		\$	575.00		Yishun
3		ort Fees (Surveyed				\$	-	501.12	Singapore 768732
4	GIA / LTA Se	The state of the s		9		\$	7.49		
5	GIA / Police					\$	-	•	
6	Towing / Me	dical / Transporation	n			\$	-		
					Sub Total:	\$	1,819.50		
HIRI	ER'S CLAIM	0 20 8	25 0 000000	27		2			
7	5day	s Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00	90S		\$	400.00		
				Tot	al Claims :	\$	2,219.50		
Wee	enclosed herev	with the following do	cuments to s	upport ti	ne claims: -				
a)		ir bill and photocop		1.7			4	pcs.	
b)	LTA search		SFK337						
c)	GIA / Police	report/s of :	SH 908	3J					
d)	Letter of auth	nority from owner / I	hirer / operato	)r					
	(X) Photogr	raph/s of Accident So	ene	( ) Cert	ificate of Ins	uranc	e		
	( ) Witness	statement/s	(x) Downtin	ne/Mileag	e record				
	y look into the as possible.	matter and let us h	ear from you	on the s	ettlement o	f the	said claims	s as	

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











5] URIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18004287/K1pa3

21 MARCH 2018

LIM KIAN SING BLK 295B COMPASSVALE CRESCENT #13-223 SINGAPORE 542295

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFK 3373A & SH 9083J ON 01/03/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SH 9083J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SH9083J , SKF3373A

ON 01-Mar-18 18:45

ALONG

BALESTIER RD TWDS LAVENER ST

1 / We

HO KWOK YONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S1601180J

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SH9083J

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

02-Mar-2018

Name of Hirer

HO KWOK YONG

Hirer NRIC

S1601180J

Signature:



Address

**49 JALAN CHEMPAKA KUNING** 

489087

Contact No.

81281683

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\frac{\text{S1,820.00}}{\text{Global Sum}}\$ (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\frac{\text{SH 9083J}}{\text{B1 9083J}}\$ that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{\text{01/03/2018}}{\text{Clocation}}\$ (date) along \$\frac{\text{BALESTIER ROAD}}{\text{TWDS LAVENDER STREET}}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\text{SFK 3373A}\$.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/03/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>COMFORT TRANSPORTATION</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SH 9083J</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SH 9083J (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD "The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

20. Brackel Road Singapore STATES Marrine > El (383 528) Facemie + 63 6280 9750.

Westwittene

Si Leyero Orne Sirgapore 508909 355 Sin May Drive Brigapore 655757 85 Panton Paul Singapore 656080 24 Serona Limp Singuese 758100 7 Seron Kalut Way Singuese 72879 6 Dets Avenue 1 Singuese 528327

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 2

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SH 9083J

INV. NO/DATE 91361255 08.03.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI

MODEL. I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 16.07.2015

DATE/TIME IN 02.03.2018 13:00

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU075288

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

SUB-TOTAL

400.00

Items total

Add GST @

7,000 %

1,156.08

80.93

Invoice amount

1,237.01

CHEWBEELENG 08.03.2018 13:56:33

Issued by : CHEWBEELENG 08.1 Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGIO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. BANK/CHQ No. AMOUNT 1,237.01 8010004 91361255

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18030059

Date: 08 March 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

01/03/2018 @ 18:45 hrs

ALONG

BALESTIER RD TWDS LAVENER ST

INVOLVING

SFK3373A

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SH9083J (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to HO KWOK YONG IC NO S1601180J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

	SH 90833	5833			The same
PERATED (TIME) DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	MILEAGE TRAVELLED RAM	HOURS OPF FROM	$\leq$
8 1/03/18	A Krun	316606	2/3	1891	7
1/03/18	4-414m	316870		(070)	
642 02.03.18	ACCIDENT!	, \	エン	(300	Ċ
81.50.90 000	Rapis IIL	_	しょう	1	2011
な					
24%					
7					
140					
23					
52					
(3)					

2.

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SFK3373A 01 Mar 2018 / 18:45:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

SugoraI

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Ad) 5	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	05 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		05 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$1,150 Edit Es	5.08 timates	12.0	,156.08 w Rpt		Pending Report Cancel	for Survey
	Main	∏ R	eference		laim Det	ails	T	Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS					[Created i	oy adjuster]		
Insured:	Lim Kian	Sing, ID: 57031	9961							
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:	1993038	21R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SH9083	J			Date of I	.085;		18:00 - :59 and <b>13</b> Days Fro	m LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 545	8664460SG			Policy/Co Note No.			1 (Comprehensive 17/05/2017 - 16/0		
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SFK3373/	•			Policy No (Claimar		MCOM0015			
					Excess:					
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	<ol> <li>59 Loyar</li> </ol>	g Drive, 5	508969	9 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	(Handled b	Lee, Ming-Yao	) MingYao.Le	e@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6347	6100					
Adjuster:	15/03/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by KA	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [I	Final Rpt	due
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	w All Cor	mpose Case Mail
<ul> <li>AIG_SG</li> </ul>	(07/03/2018)	Request To Up	oad TP GIA Repor	t						
ALL ASSO Due Date No results.	CIATED TAS		Group Subjec	t Hand	ler A	v		earch Tasks C	reate New Ta	30000000000

### Claim Documents

\*SH9083) (5458664460SG)
[SFK3373A]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Mar 1 2018 6:00PM
[Lim Kian Sing]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	-
1	07/03/18 15:23	Accident Statement Front: OD - Reg. No: SFK3373A, Claimant: LIM KIAN SING	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	-	Thumbnail	1 1 1 1 1
1	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	7
2	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	12
5	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0	Load JPG	₹.
15	DAMES BUILDING	General View	0	Load JPG	₹.
	06/03/18 17:51	General View	0		N.
16	06/03/18 17:51	Participation of the second se		Load JPG	
17	07/03/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	8
18	07/03/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
19	07/03/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load IPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per i	page 🔻	V
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/03/18 09:24	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	09/03/18 09:24	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	19/04/18 10:38	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	19/04/18 10:38	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	19/04/18 10:38	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	19/04/18 10:38	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	19/04/18 10:38	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
В	19/04/18 10:38	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
-------------------	---------	----------

TEAR		
TEAM		

## THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SFK3373A (Ins		73A (Insd ve	eh) Mo		lodel:		HYUNDAI 140 1.7 L CRDI AT	
	SH9083J (TP veh) Pate of Accident: 01/03/2018			1		ABS AIRBAG 4DR (A)		
Date of Accident:								
Global Sum Settler	nent :	[X] Yes		[ ] N	lo	1		
Repair Estimate			: \$	2,	956.17	1		
Final Repair Cost			: \$		1,820.00			
Loss of Use			: \$			3.5	50 days at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)			: \$			3.50	days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$					
Others:			: \$			1		
			: \$			1		
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	l Sum)	: \$	- 8	1,820.00			
Is Third Party Wor pelow)	901109014.472.1	and the second	-300	[X ]	I I inhilling	-	NO (Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA R	egistere	d Workshop	¢	Agreed	Liability		(%)	
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia					sed Liabil		(%) ere BOLA does not apply.	
Remarks								
Payment Instruction	n: Paye	e's Breakdov	wn					
1) ComfortDelGro				: S		1,820.		
2)					: \$			
3)					: \$			
4)					: \$			
5)					: \$			
JOANNE	LEE KHA	NG MIN		19 A				
LKK Auto C	onsultan	ts Pte Ltd		Date	е			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18004287/K1PA3Q2

Date:

19/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100465551

Claimant Vehicle SH9083J No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SFK3373A

Date of Loss:

01/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 5458664460SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SH9083J

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI 140, 1.7 L CRDI AT ABS AIRBAG 4DR

Engine No:

D4FDFU529155

316858 km

Reg. Date:

16/07/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHLB41UMGU075288

Colour

Blue

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1685 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Hankook 7 mm Hankook 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,012.78	756.08	1,256.70	62.44
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		750.00	400.00	350.00	46.67
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	2,762.78	1,156.08	1,606.70	58.16
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	193.39	80.93	112.46	58.15
	Nett Amount (S\$)	2,956.17	1,237.01	1,719.16	58.15
	+ Loss of Use (3.5 x S	175.00			
	+ Car Rental (3.5 x S\$115.00/day) (S\$)		402.50		
	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)		7.49		
	,	Nett Liability (S\$)	1,822.00		
	Global Sun	1,820.00			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/03/2018

Date Inspected:

05/03/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	603.60 FL	*603.60 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Serviceable	504.35 FL	*-FL
3	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Serviceable	49.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Serviceable	143.40 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Cut	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
В	1		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LAMP (LH/RH)	N/S Cracked / O/S Serviceable	64.00 FL	*32.00 FL
9	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Serviceable	135.70 FS	*-FS
10	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO	Not Necessary	50.00FS	*-FS
11	1		*REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
12	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	200.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=S	SpoNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	2,407.05	932.60
			- List Item Discount o	n L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	394.27	176.52
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,012.78	756.08
			Report was unsubmitted durin	ig this print-out.		

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
our Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	380.00	200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	200.00	180.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	750.00	400.00
	PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE WIRING CHARGE	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE New WIRING CHARGE New R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR New	PANEL BEATING         New         380.00           SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE         New         200.00           WIRING CHARGE         New         50.00           R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR         New         120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >